1
Air Isolated
0.4-35 kV Busducts
MOSELECTROSHIELD
3
CONTENTS
INTRODUCTION 4

Parameter name
/
Busduct type
Rated voltage,
kV
Rated current,
A
Electrodynamic
resistance
current, kA
Thermal
resistance
current, kA, 3 sec
Rate phase loss at
rated current, W/lm
TENE-10-3150-128 UKhL1 10 3150 128 51 219
TENE-10-3150-250 UKhL1 10 3150 250 100 155
TENE-10-4000-250 UKhL1
TENE-10-4000-250 Т1
10 4000 250 100
259
232
TENE-10-5000-250 UKhL1
TENE-10-5000-250 Т1
10 5000 250 100
355
302
TENE-10-5500-250 UKhL1 10 5500 250 100 378
TENE-10-6000-250 UKhL1 10 6000 250 100 408
TENE-10-6300-250 UKhL1 10 6300 250 100 448
TENE-20-1600-560 UKhL1, Т1 20 1600 560 220 39
TENE-20-1800-560 UKhL1 20 1800 560 220 49
TENE-20-2000-560 UKhL1 20 2000 560 220 61
TENE-20-2500-560 UKhL1 20 2500 560 220 96
TENE-20-2500-900 UKhL1
TENE-20-2500-900 Т1
20 2500 900 360 96
TENE-20-5000-300 UKhL1 20 5000 300 120 331
TENE-20-5500-300 UKhL1 20 5500 300 120 372
TENE-20-6300-300 UKhL1
TENE-20-6300-300 Т1
20 6300 300 120
397
355
TENE-20-7200-300 UKhL1 20 7200 300 120 524
TENE-20-8000-300 UKhL1
TENE-20-8000-300 Т1
20 8000 300 120
547
404
TENE-20-9000-300 UKhL1 20 9000 300 120 519
TENE-20-10000-300 UKhL1 20 10000 300 120 644
TENE-20-11250-400 UKhL1
TENE-20-11250-400 Т1
20 11250 400 160
709
638
TENE-20-12500-400 UKhL1
TENE-20-12500-400 Т1
20 12500 400 160
883
671
TENE-20-15000-560 UKhL1
 TENE-20-15000-560 Т1
20 15000 560 220 792
TENE-24-2000-750 UKhL1 24 2000 750 300 47
TENE-24-3150-750 UKhL1
TENE-24-3150-750 Т1
24 3150 750 300
98
106
TENE-24-3150-900 UKhL1
TENE-24-3150-900 Т1
24 3150 900 300
98
106
TENE-24-10000-560 UKhL1 24 10000 560 220 645
TENE-24-15000-560 UKhL1 24 15000 560 220 792
TENE-24-16000-560 UKhL1 24 16000 560 220 911
7
Table 1 continued
Parameter name
/
Busduct type
Rated voltage,
kV
Rated current,
A
Electrodynamic
resistance
current, kA
Thermal
resistance
current, kA, 3 sec
Rate phase loss at
rated current, W/lm
TENE-24-18000-560 UKhL1 24 18000 560 220 1160
TENE-24-18700-560 Т1 24 18700 560 220 860
TENE-24-20000-560 UKhL1 24 20000 560 220 1230
TENE-24-22000-560 UKhL1 24 22000 560 220 1460
TENE-24-24000-560 UKhL1 24 24000 560 220 1480
TENP-24-18700-560 Т1 24 18700 560 220 1075
TENP-24-23500-560 Т1 24 23500 560 220 1698
TENP-24-24000-560 UKhL1 24 24000 560 220 1854
TENP-24-29500-560 Т1 24 29500 560 220 2676
TENP-24-31500-560 UKhL1 24 31500 560 220 3194
TENP-24-33000-600 UKhL1 24 33000 600 240 3505
TENP-27-30000-560 Т1 27 30000 560 220 2312
TENE-35-1000-560 UKhL1 35 1600 560 220 15,2
TENE-35-1650-81 UKhL1 35 1650 81 31,5 41,9
TENE-35-5000-560 UKhL1 35 5000 560 220 307
TENE-35-5000-300 Т1 35 5000 300 120 247
NOTE. TENE-10 busducts may be applied at power plants from supply voltage transformers to entries of SCG
cabinets at rated current up to 3150 A.
1.4. BUSDUCT DESIGN
TENE-10 busducts are of a phase-screened version. Each
busduct phase consists of a current-carrying busbar 2 of
relevant section, screening casing 1 and insulators 3 (Fig. 4).
The busbar is fixed on an insulator by a special busbar-holder.
Isolators are fixed to covers, which are in their turn bolted to the
screening casing. The spacing between isolators should be 3 m
at most.
Fig. 4. IPBD 10 kV voltage busducts.
Rectilinear block.
1 – screening casing; 2 – current-carrying busbar; 3 - insulator;
4 – block bar.
a) 10 kV TENE-10
Table 2 (to Fig.4)
Busduct type
Screen diameter
(outer), D, mm

583
89
98
TENE-20-9000-560 UKhL1 750 1000-1200 583 98
TENE-20-10000-300 UKhL1 750 1000-1200 583 98
TENE-20-11250-400 UKhL1
TENE-20-11250-400 Т1
890 1300-3000 668
100
107
TENE-20-12500-400 UKhL1
TENE-20-12500-400 Т1
890 1300-3000 668
100
125
TENE-20-15000-560 UKhL1 1172 1500-3000 858 193
TENE-24-3150-750 UKhL1, Т1 678 1000-1200 563 80
TENE-24-3150-900 UKhL1
TENE-24-3150-900 Т1
678 1000-1200 563 90